PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4775644

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	504585937

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TYCO WATER PTY LIMITED	03/20/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	VIADUX PTY LTD	
Street Address:	LEVEL 29 GOVERNOR PHILLIP TOWER 1 FARRER PLACE	
City:	SYDNEY NSW	
State/Country:	AUSTRALIA	
Postal Code:	2000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7641241

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: heather.stutz@quarles.com

Correspondent Name: HEATHER S. STUTZ, QUARLES & BRADY LLP 411 E. WISCONSIN AVENUE, SUITE 2400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	157971.00002	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEATHER S. STUTZ	
SIGNATURE:	/Heather S. Stutz/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/13/2018	

Total Attachments: 1

source=Certificate of Registration of a Company - name change from Tyco Water Pty Limited to Viadux Pty Ltd#page1.tif

PATENT 504728920 REEL: 044625 FRAME: 0776





Certificate of the Registration of a Company

Corporations Act 2001 Paragraph 1274 (2) (b)

This is to certify that

SORRITO ENTERPRISES PTY. LTD.

Australian Company Number 087 415 745

is taken to be registered as a company under the Corporations Act 2001 in New South Wales.

On the thirtieth day of June 1999 the company changed its name to **TYCO WATER PTY LTD**

On the thirtieth day of November 2012 the company changed its name to **PENTAIR WATER SOLUTIONS PTY LIMITED**

On the twenty-third day of January 2015 the company changed its name to **PWS WATER SYSTEMS PTY LIMITED**

On the twentieth day of March 2015 the company changed its name to **VIADUX PTY LTD**

The company is **limited by shares**.

The company is a proprietary company.

The day of commencement of registration is the fourth day of May 1999.

Issued by the

Australian Securities and Investments Commission on this twenty-sixth day of October 2017.

4. Helew O

Greg Medcraft Chairman

> PATENT REEL: 044625 FRAME: 0777

RECORDED: 10/09/2017